
Inter-University Council Purchasing Group 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 450 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 
E-Mail: info@iucpg.com

Web Page: www.iucpg.com 

July 11, 2022 

To: All IUC-PG Member Institutions 
Awarded suppliers (listed below) 

Extension #2 –Agreement #UN17-091 
Miscellaneous Scientific Chemicals, Equipment and Supplies (Non-Distributor) 

This Agreement for the purchase of Miscellaneous Scientific Chemicals, Equipment and Supplies (non- 
Distributor) for the State of Ohio Institutions of Higher Education as listed on the IUC-PG roster is being extended 
for the period of two (2) years. 

The term of this contract is     extended two years to     June 30, 2024. The original term commenced   on July 
1, 2017 and terminated on June 30, 2020. The IUC-PG reserves the right to extend the resultant agreement 
ninety (90) days beyond the normal expiration date if the IUC-PG determines it to be in their best interest and the 
selected supplier agrees to the extension. 

The provisions expressed in Request for Proposal (RFP) (The Ohio State University RFP #WS752239597), the 
RFP responses from the selected suppliers, and the negotiated terms and conditions are made a part of this 
contract. 

For additional information or details of the Miscellaneous Scientific Chemicals, Equipment and Supplies 
(NonDistributor) Contract, please visit the IUC-PG web site at the following address: http://www.iucpg.com or 
contact IUC directly. 

Members interested in participating in this agreement should contact the individuals indicated: 
Supplier Contact Email Address 

Abcam Amanda Mongiello Amanda.Mongiello@abcam.com 
Agilent Technologies Mike Purcell mikeanalytical@gmail.com 
B&B Microscopes (Hunt Optics) Devin Henry 

Jackie Sisco 
devin.henry@bbmicro.com 
Jackie.sisco@bbmicro.com 1 year extension 

Bio Basic Inc Removed from contract as of June 30, 2022 
Bio-Rad Laboratories, LSG Chandra Moon (OSU, 

Miami, Wright, OU, UC) 
Trudy Noble (all others) 

chandra_moon@bio-rad.com 

Trudy_Noble@bio-rad.com 
D.A.I. Scientific Equipment Kevin Theis kevin.theis@daiscientific.com 
Electron Microscopy Sciences Stacie Kirsch sgkcck@aol.com 
Eppendorf Microscopy Sciences Matt Vratarich (NE OH) 

Travis Powers (NW OH) 
Ian Butters (Rest of OH) 
Brennan Lien (Sales Mgr) 

Vratarich.m@eppendorf.com 
powers.t@eppendorf.com 
butters.i@eppendorf.com 
lien.b@eppendorf.com 

Eurofins MWG Operon LLC Laiken Sandlin AileexandriaSandlin@eurofinsUS.com 
Horiba Instruments Inc Tim Rowe tim.rowe@horiba.com 
Jade Scientific Inc Vyto Mekesa vmekesa@jadesci.com 
Kurt J Lesker Co Rich West richw@lesker.com 
Laerdal Medical Corporation James Baker james.baker@laerdal.com 
Leica Biosystems & Microsystems Renee Scheck gpo@leicabiosystems.com 
Life Science Products Justin Larson Removed from contract as of June 30, 2022 
Lonza Walkersville, Inc Tommie Gamble Removed from contract as of June 30, 2022 
MedSupply Partners, LLC Peck Morton Removed from contract as of June 30, 2022 
MIDSCI Ken Ferian Ken.Ferian@midsci.com 

The University of Akron 
The Public Universities of Ohio 

Bowling Green State University Central State University 
University of Cincinnati Cleveland State University Kent State University 
Miami University Northeastern Ohio Medical University The Ohio State University 
Ohio University 
Wright State University 

Shawnee State University 
Youngstown State University 

The University of Toledo 

mailto:info@iucpg.com
http://www.iucpg.com/
http://www.iucpg.com/
mailto:Amanda.Mongiello@abcam.com
mailto:mikeanalytical@gmail.com
mailto:david.navratil@bbmicro.com
mailto:Jackie.sisco@bbmicro.com
mailto:info@biobasic.com
mailto:Sean_Dumlao@bio-rad.com
mailto:Trudy_Noble@bio-rad.com
mailto:allie.gilbert@daiscientific.com
mailto:sgkcck@aol.com
mailto:Vratarich.m@eppendorf.com
mailto:powers.t@eppendorf.com
mailto:butters.i@eppendorf.com
mailto:lien.b@eppendorf.com
mailto:jessicarhine@eurofins.com
mailto:n@eurofinsUS.com
mailto:tim.rowe@horiba.com
mailto:vmekesa@jadesci.com
mailto:richw@lesker.com
mailto:james.baker@laerdal.com
mailto:gpo@leicabiosystems.com
mailto:info@biobasic.com
mailto:info@biobasic.com
mailto:info@biobasic.com
mailto:Ken.Ferian@midsci.com


MilliporeSigma (Sigma-Aldrich) Michael Reiss michael.reiss@milliporesigma.com 
National Diagnostics Tracy Walters Removed from contract as of June 30, 2022 
Neta Scientific Elaine Macy elaine.macy@netascientific.com 
New England Biolabs, Inc. Saundra Guadagno businessops@neb.com 
Nikon Instruments Jacquelyn Perry Jacquelyn.perry@nikon.com 
PerkinElmer Robert Stroyne Robert.Stroyne@perkinelmer.com
Promega Corporation Jerry Hunter jerry.hunter@promega.com 1 year extension 
Qiagen Inc Deborah Higby Deborah.Higby@qiagen.com 

Research Products International Tiffany Larkowski tiffany@rpicorp.com 

Sarstedt, Inc. Andrew Berry Andrew.berry@sarstedt.com
Shimadzu Scientific Instruments, Inc. Delilah Bluford ddbluford@shimadzu.com 
Stonecreek Interior Systems Removed from contract as of June 30, 2022 
Takara Bio USA , Inc. (Clontech Laboratories) Vernon Beasley vernon_beasley@takarabio.com 
Thermo Electron North America, LLC (part of 
Thermofisher) 

Vilma Negron usmadorderprocessing@thermofisher.com 

Thermolinear, A Div. of the Cincinnati Air 
Conditioning Co. Jon Bell jonbell@cincinnatiair.com 

USA Scientific Inc Stephen Ayers sayers@usascientific.com 
W. Nuhsbaum, Inc. Removed from contract as of Mar 31, 2022
Waters Technologies Corporation John Simms john_simms@waters.com
WEL Instrument Company Jessica Sauers jessica@wesellmicroscopes.com 

Worldwide Life Sciences Removed from contract as of June 30, 2022 

Administrative Fee: Supplier will provide to the Inter-University Council Purchasing Group (IUC-PG), a Contract Administrative 
Fee (CAF), to be calculated quarterly, which is equivalent to five tenths of one percent (.05%) of the total invoiced amounts to all 
IUC-PG members under this Agreement during the previous quarter. These fees are to offset the expenses of the IUC-PG in 
administering this Agreement and are disclosed to and approved by its Members. The selected supplier(s) is required to 
complete its Quarterly Usage Reports on-line through the IUC-PG website. The Administrative Fee due shall be made payable 
upon receipt of invoice to The Inter-University Council Purchasing Group paid by ACH, online or sent to the following address 
within 30 days from the end of each quarter:  The Ohio State University, Accounts receivable, PO Box 182905, Columbus, Ohio 
43218-2905. 

(Signature on file) 
Jennifer March-Wackers 

Executive Director, IUC-PG 

mailto:michael.reiss@milliporesigma.com
mailto:info@biobasic.com
mailto:elaine.macy@netascientific.com
mailto:businessops@neb.com
mailto:Jacquelyn.perry@nikon.com
mailto:Robert.Stroyne@perkinelmer.com
mailto:aric.morgan@promega.com
mailto:Deborah.Higby@qiagen.com
mailto:tiffany@rpicorp.com
mailto:Andrew.berry@sarstedt.com
mailto:casimpson@shimadzu.com
mailto:jsager@stonecreek.cc
mailto:Maila_Crist@takarabio.com
mailto:usmadorderprocessing@thermofisher.com
mailto:jonbell@cincinnatiair.com
mailto:sayers@usascientific.com
mailto:tinapeterson@nuhsbaum.com
mailto:john_simms@waters.com
mailto:jessica@wesellmicroscopes.com
mailto:nwhite@wwmponline.com

